
Anderson

Andrews

Angelina

Archer

Arm-
strong

Atascosa

Bailey

Bandera

Bastrop

Baylor

Bee

Bell

Bexar  

Blanco

Borden

Bosque

Bowie

Brazoria

Brazos

Brewster

Briscoe

Br
oo

ks

Brown

Burleson

Burnet

Caldwell

Callahan

Cameron

Camp

Carson

Cass

Castro

Chambers

C
he

ro
ke

e

Child-
ress

Clay

Cochran

Coke 
Coleman

Collin

Collings-
worth

Colorado

Comal

Comanche

Concho

Cooke

Coryell

Cottle

Crane

Crockett

Crosby

Culberson

Dallam

DallasDawson

Deaf
Smith

Denton

DeWitt

Dickens

Dimmit 

Donley

Duval

Eastland

Ector

Edwards

Ellis

El 
Paso

Erath

Falls

Fannin

Fayette

Fisher  

Floyd
Foard

Fort Bend

Franklin

Free-
stone

Frio

Gaines

Galveston

Garza

Gillespie

Glass-
cock

Goliad

Gonzales

Gray

Grayson

G
re

gg

G
rim

es

Guadalupe

Hale

Hall

Hamilton

Hansford

Harde-
man

Hardin

Harris

Harrison

Hartley 

Haskell

Hays

Hemphill

Henderson

Hidalgo

Hill  

Hockley

Hood

Hopkins

Houston

Howard

Hudspeth

Hunt

Hutch-
inson

Irion 

Jack

Ja
sp

er

Jeff Davis  

Jefferson

JimHogg

Ji
m

W
el

ls

Johnson

Jones

Karnes

Kauf-
man

Kendall

Kenedy

Kent

Kerr

Kimble

King

Kinney

Kleberg

Knox Lamar

Lamb

Lampasas

La Salle

Lavaca

Lee

Leon

Liberty

Lime-
stone

Lipscomb

Li
ve

 O
ak

Llano

Loving

Lubbock

Lynn

McCulloch

McLennan

M
cM

ullen

Marion

Martin

Mason 

MatagordaM
averick

Medina

Menard

Midland

Milam

Mills

Mitchell 

Mont-
ague

Montgomery

Moore

M
or

ris

Motley

Navarro

N
ew

to
n

Nolan

Nueces

Ochiltree

Oldham

Orange

Palo
Pinto

Panola

Parker

Parmer

Pecos
Polk

Potter

Presidio

Rains

Randall

Reagan

Real

Red 
River

Reeves

Refugio

Roberts

Robertson

Runnels

Rusk

Sa
bi

ne

Sa
n 

Au
gu

st
in

e

San 
Jacinto

San
Patricio

San 
Saba

Schleicher

Scurry Shack-
elford

Shelby

Sherman

Smith

Starr

Stephens

Sterling

Stone
-wall

Sutton 

Swisher

Tarrant  

Taylor

Terrell

Terry
Throck-
morton

Titus

Tom 
Green

Travis

Trinity

Tyler

Upshur

Upton

Uvalde

Val Verde

Van 
Zandt

Victoria

Walker

W
al

le
r

Ward

Webb

Wharton

Wheeler

Wichita
Wil-

barger

Willacy

Williamson

Wilson

Winkler

Wise

Wood

Yoakum Young

Zapata

Zavala

Aransas

Calhoun

Jackson

Somervell

Rockwall

Delta

17

16

15

14 13

12

11

10
9

8

7

6

5

4

3

2

1

Texas Regional Alert Programs
1 Lt. Scott Chappell, Amarillo PD, (806) 378-9411

scott.chappell@amarillo.gov, (AMBER/Silver/Blue). 

2 Det. John Graham, Taylor CO SO, (325) 674-1300
grahamj@taylorcountytexas.org, (AMBER/Silver/Blue/Endangered)

3 Asst. Chief Chuck Fleeger, College Station PD, (979) 764-3600
cfleeger@cstx.gov, (AMBER). 

4 Cmdr. Art Fortune, Austin PD, (512) 974-5000 arthur.fortune@austintexas.gov, (AMBER). 

5 Lt. Trenade Paddock, Corpus Christi PD, (361)249-6268
trenadep@cctexas.com, (AMBER). 

6 Senior Chief Deputy, Mike Simonds Tarrant CO SO, 817-884-1213, 
MESimonds@tarrantcounty.com, (AMBER). 

7 Det. David Camacho, El Paso PD, (915) 212-4073
2689@elpasotexas.gov, (AMBER/Silver/Blue/Endangered). 

8 Cpl. Steve LeSueur, Odessa PD, (432) 335-3322
slesueur@odessa-tx.gov,(AMBER). 

9 Beth Alberts, Houston Regional AMBER Plan, (713) 409-2720, 
balberts@tcftm.org; Melissa Rangel (713)599-0235 (AMBER). 

10 Michelle Willingham, San Antonio PD (210)207-7660  
Michelle.Willingham@sanantonio.gov (AMBER)

11 Lt. Anthony Castillo & Lt. Bryan Taylor, Lubbock CO SO, (806) 775-1400. 
acastillo@co.lubbock.tx.us, btaylor@co.lubbock.tx.us
(AMBER/Silver/Blue). 

12 Det. Michael Nixon, Beaumont PD, (409) 880-3865, 
mnixon@beaumonttexas.gov, (AMBER/Silver/Blue/Endangered)

13 Sgt. J.R. Price, Waco PD, (254) 750-7500, jprice@ci.waco.tx.us, 
(AMBER/Silver/Blue). 

14 Sarah Somers, Grayson County OEM, (903) 814-7866,somerss@co.grayson.tx.us, 
(AMBER/Silver/Blue/Endangered)

15 Josh Daily, Franklin CO OEM, (903)537-4539 (Ext 485) jdaily@co.franklin.tx.us (AMBER) 

16 Melissa Russell, Deep East Texas Regional AMBER Plan, (936) 615-7773, detracoordinator@gmail.com, (AMBER).

17 Lt. Danny Valdez, & Sgt. Brian Sheehan, Wichita Falls PD, (940) 720-5000, danny.valdez@wfpd.net & 
brian.sheehan@wfpd.net, (AMBER/Silver/Blue). 

18 Capt. Raul Cantu, Hidalgo CO SO, (956) 383-8114, raul.cantu@hidalgoso.org, (AMBER/Silver/Endangered).
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